changes in market interest rates. The Group's exposure to interest rate risk is limited as the senior secured notes have
a fixed interest rate. The super senior revolving credit facility (“SSRCF”) remains undrawn but would be subject to
SONIA (Sterling Overnight Index Average). The Group monitors interest rates and reacts accordingly.

Exchange rate risk
Foreign exchange risk arises when individual Group entities enter into transactions denominated in a currency other
than their functional currency. The Group's policy is, where possible, to allow Group entities to settle liabilities
denominated in their functional currency with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency. Where
Group entities have liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional currency (and have insufficient
reserves of that currency to settle them), cash already denominated in that currency will, where possible, be
transferred from elsewhere within the Group.

Financial instruments affected by exchange rate risk include the Euro Notes. At 31 December 2021, the €300 million
Euro Notes had a carrying amount of £251.9m based on an exchange rate of 1.1910.

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity of balance sheet movements in the Euro exchange rate are shown below:

 Sterling  Euros  Total  +10%  -10%
£ 000  £ 000  £000  £ 000  £ 000

 Assets 1,626,937  302,589  1,929,526  (27,508)  33,621
 Liabilities (2,007,236)  (310,450)  (2,317,686)  28,223  (34,494)

 (380,299)  (7,861)  (388,160)  715  (873)
 Loss after tax 150,396  2,592  152,988  (236)  288

Price risk
The Group is exposed to increases in the price of electricity and gas. The Group manages its exposure by purchasing
its utility requirements in advance through industry leading advisers. For 2022, 80% of the UK electricity volumes
and 94% of the UK gas volumes have been purchased. Unused utility volumes are sold back to the market with the
Group liable for any losses due to lower pricing. We have recently extended our electricity supply contract to
October 2025, and our gas contract to October 2024.

Inflation risk is the risk that the cost of key services and products procured by the Group will rise with inflation and